NOTICE OF ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

FOR THE LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING OF THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2016 AT 6:00 P.M. AT 20355 GOVERNMENT BOULEVARD, LIVINGSTON, LOUISIANA 70754

Posted on: December 14, 2016 Distributed to the Press on: December 14, 2016

The Livingston Parish Council will add by addendum the following item(s) on the agenda for the December 15, 2016 regular meeting of the Council:

A-1: Planning Commission Recommendations:

a. VMK Enterprises McLin Taylor, Inc. Waiver for additional lots
Oliver Wheat Road Sections 8 & 17, T7S R5E Council District 8

b. Tina Nadeau McLin Taylor, Inc.

Waiver for additional lots

La. Hwy. 1019 Section 27, T5S R3E Council District 2

c. Lake After Hours Clinic CSRS

Preliminary Site Plan

Vincent Road Section 7, T7S R3E Council District 5

d. Lockhart Lake Mobile Homes La. Land Engineering LLC

Preliminary Site Plan

Lockhart Road Section 28, T6S R3E Council District 3

A-2: Introduction of ordinance:

a. Establish and name additional Livingston Parish Council full-time staff position and set salary

A-3: Adoption of Resolution:

- a. Discussion, establishment and appointment of new Livingston Parish Council office staff position
- b. Fire Protection District No. 5 Board appointment John Wascom

Sandy C. Teal, Council Clerk Livingston Parish Council

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the Livingston Parish Council office at (225)686-3027 describing the assistance that is necessary.